Solicitation and Agreement for Civil/Site Engineers for Miscellaneous Projects under 23Q-087. 

2. CONTRACTOR's services and performance will be in accordance with the scope of service and fee schedule,
Exhibit A hereto. The total cost for the Project will not exceed Two Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred 
and Twenty-Five Dollars with Zero Cents ($236,425). The Project shall reach substantial completion within 12 months. 
All Work shall proceed in a timely manner without delays. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE.  All limitations of time set 
forth in the Contract Documents are of the essence of this Contractor.